
Life Tables, Canada, Provinces and Territories. 2000 to 2002                                                                                     

Age x lx dx px qx cv(qx) Lx Tx ex cv(ex)

0 to 1 day 100000 205 0.99795 0.00205 5.5 273 8203066 82.03 0.04
1 to 2 days 99795 24 0.99977 0.00023 16.2 274 8202793 82.20 0.04
2 to 3 days 99771 19 0.99981 0.00019 18.1 273 8202519 82.21 0.04
3 to 4 days 99752 8 0.99992 0.00008 27.0 273 8202246 82.23 0.04
4 to 5 days 99744 6 0.99994 0.00006 31.6 273 8201973 82.23 0.04
5 to 6 days 99738 6 0.99995 0.00005 34.0 273 8201700 82.23 0.04
6 to 7 days 99732 7 0.99993 0.00007 28.9 273 8201427 82.23 0.04

         
0 to 7 days 100000 275 0.99725 0.00275 4.7 1912 8203066 82.03 0.04
7 to 14 days 99725 27 0.99973 0.00027 15.1 1910 8201154 82.24 0.04
14 to 21 days 99698 19 0.99981 0.00019 18.1 1910 8199244 82.24 0.04
21 to 28 days 99679 14 0.99986 0.00014 21.2 1910 8197334 82.24 0.04

         
0 to 28 days 100000 335 0.99665 0.00335 4.3 7642 8203066 82.03 0.04
28 days to 2 months 99665 38 0.99962 0.00038 12.8 8971 8195424 82.23 0.04
2 to 3 months 99627 26 0.99974 0.00026 15.6 8301 8186453 82.17 0.04
3 to 4 months 99601 14 0.99986 0.00014 21.2 8299 8178152 82.11 0.04
4 to 5 months 99587 11 0.99989 0.00011 23.8 8299 8169853 82.04 0.04
5 to 6 months 99576 9 0.99991 0.00009 26.1 8297 8161554 81.96 0.04
6 to 7 months 99567 9 0.99990 0.00010 25.5 8297 8153257 81.89 0.04
7 to 8 months 99558 5 0.99995 0.00005 36.9 8297 8144960 81.81 0.04
8 to 9 months 99553 5 0.99995 0.00005 34.0 8295 8136663 81.73 0.04
9 to 10 months 99548 8 0.99993 0.00007 29.3 8296 8128368 81.65 0.04
10 to 11 months 99540 5 0.99995 0.00005 34.6 8295 8120072 81.58 0.04
11 to 12 months 99535 5 0.99995 0.00005 36.1 8294 8111777 81.50 0.04

Table 1b  Life table for the first year of life, Canada, 2000 to 2002: females

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with caution
F   too unreliable to be published (indicates a cv of at least 100.0%).
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